Ruud Achiever ® Series  Highboy/Horizontal
Low Profile Oil Furnaces with
ECM/Variable Speed Motors
Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency - AFUE
THIS MODEL
ENER      UIDE
97%78%
HIGHMID

ROCB Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
Model Number Identification—Highboy and Lowboy Models
R O C B
Burner Type
B = Beckett
C = Carlin
R = Riello
BF3 = RielloDV
B
Variations
F = Front Flue
R = Rear Flue
M = Multi Flue
F072 E 04
Ruud Oil
Furnace
Highboy/
Horizontal
Design Series Heating Input Designation
(Output BTU/HR)
060 = 60,000 [17.6 kW]
072 = 72,000 [21.1 kW]
089 = 89,000 [26.0 kW]
Motor Type
E = ECM
Motor
Heating and
Cooling Designation
04 = Up to 4 tons cooling
CFM for 072 models
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
ROCB Series
Rely on Ruud.™6
Blower Performance Data
MODEL
ROCB-0720E04*F
ROCB-0720E04*M
HIGHBOY
HORIZONTAL
Horsepower Speed ¾ HP ¾ HP ¾ HP
Heating CFM 850 1100 1325
Cooling CFM 1-1/2 Tons 600 600 600
Cooling CFM 2 Tons 800 800 800
Cooling CFM 2-1/2 Tons 1000 1000 1000
Cooling CFM 3 Tons 1200 1200 1200
Cooling CFM 3-1/2 Tons 1400 1400 1400
Cooling CFM 4 Tons 1600 1600 1600
Blower Performance Data
ROCB Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 7
GENERAL TERMS OF LIMITED WARRANTY*
The Manufacturer will furnish a replacement for any part of
this product which fails in normal use and service within the
applicable period stated here, in accordance with the terms
of the limited warranty.
*For complete details of the Limited and Conditional Warranties, including
applicable terms and conditions, contact your local contractor or the
Manufacturer for a copy of the product warranty certificate.
Oil Heat Exchanger....................................Limited Lifetime
Any Other Part...............................................Five (5) Years
Limited Warranty
ROCB Series
PRINTED IN U.S.A 01/13 QG FORM NO. O22-618
Ruud Heating, Cooling & Water Heating  •  P.O. Box 17010
Fort Smith, Arkansas 72917  •  www.ruud.com